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TRAINING AUTHORITY (KP-TEVTA)

Final Merit list for the post of Jr. Instructor (Solar Energy) BPS-15 , Prepared on the basis of formula: Academic 30+NTS 30+HRQ 03+ Practical Test 29+ Interview 08 Marks

No of Posts advertised: 02

Errors, mistakes and ommissions excepted
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all percentages)
SSC DAE
o = <) = <) = o5 = =2
H] i z H] i z H] = 92 |° H ORI}~ 5 25
3 2 3 2 3 w 3 3 e 81 % ]
RolINo FormNo Name FatherName NIC Domicile DateOfBirth m m 2 & 2 2 = 3 ° & Remarks
=2 o G 4 d &
Final Merit list E,; 8 g E
Sr.# ¢ = S -
Recommended for
appointment Subject to
admissibility of age
relaxation , as per KP-TEVTA
Age Relaxation rules
MUHAMMAD ILYAS (overage by 6 months and
1800012 | 506904 |AFRIDI SHAHMAT KHAN 17301-8374810-9  |Khyber agency|  4/5/1989 602 | 850 | 70.82 | 2503 | 3550 | 70.51 | 141.33 | 200 | 21.20 | 70 | 21.00 | 2 | 26 | 6.5 | 76.70 |02 days)
Recommended for
1800036 | 505609 [MUHAMMADADIL [NOOR GUL 17301-7645489-1  |PESHAWAR 4/1/1991 | 569 | 900 | 63.22 | 2349 | 3350 | 70.12 | 13334 | 200 | 20.00 | 56 | 16.80 | 1 | 28 |5.875| 71.68 |appointment
1800027 | 503277 |AHMAD ALI SHER AFZALKHAN  [15602-1882668-7  [SWAT 1/1/1996 803 | 1050 | 76.48 | 2793 | 3550 | 78.68 | 155.15 | 200 | 23.27 | 64 | 19.20 | 0 | 21 | 4.25 | 67.72 |Nextin waiting
1800029 | 505341 [SHAHWALIULLAH  [ABDUL KABIR 15202-1579674-9  |CHITRAL 4/4/1995 774 | 1050 | 73.71 | 2511 | 3550 | 70.73 | 144.45 | 200 | 21.67 | 65 | 19.50 | 1 | 19 | 5.25 | 66.42 [Nextin waiting
1800014 | 506725 |BADSHAH HUSSAIN |KHAN BAHADAR 17102-1230737-1  |CHARSADA 3/14/1988 | 510 | 850 | 60.00 | 2352 | 3350 | 70.21 | 130.21 | 200 | 19.53 | 55 | 16.50 | 0 5 |[3.625| 44.66
Not Eligible, doesn't have
the requisite qualification as
per advertisement (DAE in
1800003 | 501709 |ADNAN AYAZ SHAFIQUE AYAZ 15501-4029991-1  [SHANGLA 1/28/1995 | 851 | 1050 | 81.05 0 81.05 | 200 [ 12.16 | 67 | 20.10 the relevant Technology)
Not Eligible, doesn't have
North the requisite qualification as
Wazirstan per advertisement (DAE in
1800030 | 507612 |AZEEM ULLAH WRESHMIN JAN 21506-0725045-3  [Agency 1/25/1993 936 | 1050 | 89.14 0 89.14 [ 200 | 13.37 | 73 | 21.90 the relevant Technology)
Not Eligible, doesn't have
the requisite qualification as
per advertisement (DAE in
1800039 | 503580 |SHAHID AL MIR WALI 15202-0525810-1  |CHITRAL 2/2/1995 751 | 1050 | 71.52 0 7152 | 200 [ 10.73 | 64 | 19.20 the relevant Technology)
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1800024

506069

SHOAIB MUNAWAR

MUNAWAR KHAN

11201-4514624-5

LAKKI
MARWAT

2/22/1993

733

900

81.44

81.44 200

12.22

61

18.30

Not Eligible, doesn't have
the requisite qualification as
per advertisement (DAE in
the relevant Technology)

10

1800025

507409

JEHAN PARVEZ

MUHAMMAD KHAN

15705-4166450-3

LOWER DIR

6/7/1991

544

900

60.44

60.44 200

9.07

71

21.30

Not Eligible, doesn't have
the requisite qualification as
per advertisement (DAE in
the relevant Technology)

11

1800040

505657

TAKLEEM GUL

AHMAD GUL

17102-8374702-1

Mohmand
agency

3/15/1992

737

900

81.89

81.89 200

12.28

66

19.80

Not Eligible, doesn't have
the requisite qualification as
per advertisement (DAE in
the relevant Technology)

12

1800005

506807

ASMAT ULLAH

MUHAMMAD AYOUB

21708-3072658-9

South
wazirstan
agency

3/13/1993

649

850

76.35

76.35 200

11.45

67

20.10

Not Eligible, doesn't have
the requisite qualification as
per advertisement (DAE in
the relevant Technology)

13

1800021

501433

MUHAMMAD IDREES
KHAN

MAQSOOD ALl KHAN

11101-6998291-3

BANNU

2/9/1992

900

81.11

81.11

12.17

72

21.60

Not Eligible, doesn't have
the requisite qualification as
per advertisement (DAE in
the relevant Technology)

14

1800015

505964

LUTF UR RAHMAN

ATTA UR RAHMAN

17101-7945191-5

CHARSADA

1/11/1992

736

900

81.78

81.78 200

12.27

63

18.90

Not Eligible, doesn't have
the requisite qualification as
per advertisement (DAE in
the relevant Technology)

15

1800013

504553

ABDUL MAJEED

SHER MUHAMMAD

21107-5588695-3

Bajour Agency

5/9/1994

827

1050

78.76

78.76 200

11.81

67

20.10

Not Eligible, doesn't have
the requisite qualification as
per advertisement (DAE in
the relevant Technology)

16

1800009

505365

NAVEED AHMAD

ISRAR AHMAD

17201-3834678-3

NOWSHEHRA

6/30/1989

778

1050

74.10

74.10 200

11.11

64

19.20

Not Eligible, doesn't have
the requisite qualification as
per advertisement (DAE in
the relevant Technology)

17

1800031

506750

JAZ AHMAD

FAIZ AHMAD KHAN

15201-1226865-7

CHITRAL

3/10/1990

632

900

70.22

70.22 200

10.53

64

19.20

Not Eligible, doesn't have
the requisite qualification as
per advertisement (DAE in
the relevant Technology)




Page 3

SSC

DAE

Total Academic
Marks (Sum of
all percentages)

Final Merit list
Sr.#

RollNo

FormNo

Name

FatherName

NIC

Domicile

DateOfBirth

Q3NIV180

V101

3I9VINIDYId

Q@3iNIv1ia0

V101

3I9VIN3IOYId

[<ELNIVAT: o]
IVLOL

(v) o€ 0n0
SH4e[A dlWwdpedy

Spen
SIN

(8) 0€ 40 N0 SN SIN

(2) €0 40 IN0 DYH

(a) ez

0 1n0 3531 [edIdRId

(3) 80

10 1IN0 SHIBIN M3l

(3+a+d+8+Y)
21082188y V101

Remarks

18

1800041

504900

TAUSEEF AHMAD

BAKTH RAWAN

15302-3130777-9

LOWER DIR

3/12/1991

719

1050

68.48

68.48 200

10.27

64

19.20

Not Eligible, doesn't have
the requisite qualification as
per advertisement (DAE in
the relevant Technology)

19

1800008

504645

NOMAN GUL

KHAN GUL

17301-0855085-9

PESHAWAR

11/28/1993

854

1050

81.33

81.33

12.20

59

17.70

Not Eligible, doesn't have
the requisite qualification as
per advertisement (DAE in
the relevant Technology)

20

1800002

503139

ADEL DERWESH

HABIB UR REHMAN

21708-5932500-9

South
wazirstan
agency

12/27/1995

763

1050

72.67

72.67 200

10.90

64

19.20

Not Eligible, doesn't have
the requisite qualification as
per advertisement (DAE in
the relevant Technology)

21

1800033

506420

YAHYA REHMAN

MUHAMMAD
USMAN

17301-4873060-5

PESHAWAR

10/10/1993

842

1050

80.19

80.19 200

12.03

53

15.90

Not Eligible, doesn't have
the requisite qualification as
per advertisement (DAE in
the relevant Technology)

22

1800010

501573

FAZLI AMIN KHALIL

INAYAT KHAN KHALIL

17301-2173074-1

PESHAWAR

12/1/1991

900

77.78

77.78

11.67

67

20.10

Not Eligible, doesn't have
the requisite qualification as
per advertisement (DAE in
the relevant Technology)

23

1800016

503240

NAWAB SHAH

ZIARAT KHAN

21407-3799911-3

Mohmand
agency

5/11/1993

871

1050

82.95

82.95 200

12.44

64

19.20

Not Eligible, doesn't have
the requisite qualification as
per advertisement (DAE in
the relevant Technology)

24

1800028

502391

ASAD ULLAH SAFI

RASOOL KHAN

17101-4419042-7

Mohmand
agency

3/24/1999

800

1100

72.73

72.73 200

10.91

63

18.90

Not Eligible, doesn't have
the requisite qualification as
per advertisement (DAE in
the relevant Technology)

25

1800019

504586

ASIF UR REHMAN

SAEED SARDAR

14203-4125031-5

KARAK

10/25/1995

844

1050

80.38

80.38

12.06

50

15.00

Not Eligible, doesn't have
the requisite qualification as
per advertisement (DAE in
the relevant Technology)

26

1800037

507301

IMITAZ SHEHZAD

SHEHZAD GUL

17301-5665563-5

PESHAWAR

3/28/1987

445

850

52.35

52.35 200

7.85

55)

16.50

Not Eligible, doesn't have
the requisite qualification as
per advertisement (DAE in
the relevant Technology)

This Merit List has been compiled, from the data received from NTS, academic documents of the candidates, Practical test score received from KP-BTE and interview marks awarded by KP-TEVTA Selection Committee on evaluation sheets .




