KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA TECHNICAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRAINING AUTHORITY (KP-TEVTA)

Final Merit list for the post of Jr. Instructor (Solar Energy) BPS-15, Prepared on the basis of formula: Academic 30+NTS 30+HRQ 03+ Practical Test 29+ Interview 08 Marks

No of Posts advertised: 02

Errors, mistakes and ommissions excepted

									SSC		DAE			Total Academic Marks (Sum of all percentages)									
Final Merit list Sr.#	RollNo	FormNo	Name	FatherName	NIC	Domicile	DateOfBirth	OBTAINED	TOTAL	PERCENTAGE	OBTAINED	TOTAL	PERCENTAGE	OBTAINED	TOTAL	Academic Marks out of 30 (A)	NTS Marks	NTS Marks out of 30 (B)	HRQ out of 03 (C)	Practical Test out of 29 (D)	Interview Marks out of 08 (E)	TOTAL Aggregate (A+B+C+D+E)	Remarks
1	1800012	506904	MUHAMMAD ILYAS AFRIDI	SHAHMAT KHAN	17301-8374810-9	Khyber agency	4/5/1989	602	850	70.82	2503	3550	70.51	141.33	200	21.20	70	21.00	2	26	6.5	76.70	Recommended for appointment Subject to admissibility of age relaxation , as per KP-TEVTA Age Relaxation rules (overage by 6 months and 02 days)
2	1800036	505609	MUHAMMAD ADIL	NOOR GUL	17301-7645489-1	PESHAWAR	4/1/1991	569	900	63.22	2349	3350	70.12	133.34	200	20.00	56	16.80	1	28	5.875	71.68	Recommended for appointment
3	1800027	503277	AHMAD ALI	SHER AFZAL KHAN	15602-1882668-7	SWAT	1/1/1996	803	1050	76.48	2793	3550	78.68	155.15	200	23.27	64	19.20	0	21	4.25	67.72	Next in waiting
4	1800029	505341	SHAHWALI ULLAH	ABDUL KABIR	15202-1579674-9	CHITRAL	4/4/1995	774	1050	73.71	2511	3550	70.73	144.45	200	21.67	65	19.50	1	19	5.25	66.42	Next in waiting
5	1800014	506725	BADSHAH HUSSAIN	KHAN BAHADAR	17102-1230737-1	CHARSADA	3/14/1988	510	850	60.00	2352	3350	70.21	130.21	200	19.53	55	16.50	0	5	3.625	44.66	
6	1800003	501709	ADNAN AYAZ	SHAFIQUE AYAZ	15501-4029991-1	SHANGLA	1/28/1995	851	1050	81.05			0	81.05	200	12.16	67	20.10					Not Eligible, doesn't have the requisite qualification as per advertisement (DAE in the relevant Technology)
7	1800030	507612	AZEEM ULLAH	WRESHMIN JAN	21506-0725045-3	North Wazirstan Agency	1/25/1993	936	1050	89.14			0	89.14	200	13.37	73	21.90					Not Eligible, doesn't have the requisite qualification as per advertisement (DAE in the relevant Technology)
8	1800039	503580	SHAHID ALI	MIR WALI	15202-0525810-1	CHITRAL	2/2/1995	751	1050	71.52			0	71.52	200	10.73	64	19.20					Not Eligible, doesn't have the requisite qualification as per advertisement (DAE in the relevant Technology)

									SSC					Total Ac Marks (all perce	Sum of								
Final Merit list Sr.#	RollNo	FormNo	Name	FatherName	NIC	Domicile	DateOfBirth	OBTAINED	TOTAL	PERCENTAGE	OBTAINED	TOTAL	PERCENTAGE	OBTAINED	TOTAL	Academic Marks out of 30 (A)	NTS Marks	NTS Marks out of 30 (B)	HRQ out of 03 (C)	Practical Test out of 29 (D)	Interview Marks out of 08 (E)	TOTAL Aggregate (A+B+C+D+E)	Remarks
9	1800024	506069	SHOAIB MUNAWAR	MUNAWAR KHAN	11201-4514624-5	LAKKI MARWAT	2/22/1993	733	900	81.44			0	81.44	200	12.22	61	18.30					Not Eligible, doesn't have the requisite qualification as per advertisement (DAE in the relevant Technology)
10	1800025	507409	JEHAN PARVEZ	MUHAMMAD KHAN	15705-4166450-3	LOWER DIR	6/7/1991	544	900	60.44			0	60.44	200	9.07	71	21.30					Not Eligible, doesn't have the requisite qualification as per advertisement (DAE in the relevant Technology)
11	1800040	505657	TAKLEEM GUL	AHMAD GUL	17102-8374702-1	Mohmand agency	3/15/1992	737	900	81.89			0	81.89	200	12.28	66	19.80					Not Eligible, doesn't have the requisite qualification as per advertisement (DAE in the relevant Technology)
12	1800005	506807	ASMAT ULLAH	MUHAMMAD AYOUB	21708-3072658-9	South wazirstan agency	3/13/1993	649	850	76.35			0	76.35	200	11.45	67	20.10					Not Eligible, doesn't have the requisite qualification as per advertisement (DAE in the relevant Technology)
13	1800021	501433	MUHAMMAD IDREES KHAN	MAQSOOD ALI KHAN	11101-6998291-3	BANNU	2/9/1992	730	900	81.11			0	81.11	200	12.17	72	21.60					Not Eligible, doesn't have the requisite qualification as per advertisement (DAE in the relevant Technology)
14	1800015	505964	LUTF UR RAHMAN	ATTA UR RAHMAN	17101-7945191-5	CHARSADA	1/11/1992	736	900	81.78			0	81.78	200	12.27	63	18.90					Not Eligible, doesn't have the requisite qualification as per advertisement (DAE in the relevant Technology)
15	1800013	504553	ABDUL MAJEED	SHER MUHAMMAD	21107-5588695-3	Bajour Agency	5/9/1994	827	1050	78.76			0	78.76	200	11.81	67	20.10					Not Eligible, doesn't have the requisite qualification as per advertisement (DAE in the relevant Technology)
16	1800009	505365	NAVEED AHMAD	ISRAR AHMAD	17201-3834678-3	NOWSHEHRA	6/30/1989	778	1050	74.10			0	74.10	200	11.11	64	19.20					Not Eligible, doesn't have the requisite qualification as per advertisement (DAE in the relevant Technology)
17	1800031	506750	IJAZ AHMAD	FAIZ AHMAD KHAN	15201-1226865-7	CHITRAL	3/10/1990	632	900	70.22			0	70.22	200	10.53	64	19.20					Not Eligible, doesn't have the requisite qualification as per advertisement (DAE in the relevant Technology)

									SSC			DAE		Total Ac Marks (all perce	Sum of								
Final Merit list Sr.#	RollNo	FormNo	Name	FatherName	NIC	Domicile	DateOfBirth	OBTAINED	1.2	PERCENTAGE	OBTAINED	TOTAL	PERCENTAGE	OBTAINED	TOTAL	Academic Marks out of 30 (A)	NTS Marks	NTS Marks out of 30 (B)	HRQ out of 03 (C)	Practical Test out of 29 (D)	Interview Marks out of 08 (E)	TOTAL Aggregate (A+B+C+D+E)	Remarks
18	1800041	504900	TAUSEEF AHMAD	BAKTH RAWAN	15302-3130777-9	LOWER DIR	3/12/1991	719	1050	68.48			0	68.48	200	10.27	64	19.20					Not Eligible, doesn't have the requisite qualification as per advertisement (DAE in the relevant Technology)
19	1800008	504645	NOMAN GUL	KHAN GUL	17301-0855085-9	PESHAWAR	11/28/1993	854	1050	81.33			0	81.33	200	12.20	59	17.70					Not Eligible, doesn't have the requisite qualification as per advertisement (DAE in the relevant Technology)
20	1800002	503139	ADEL DERWESH	HABIB UR REHMAN	21708-5932500-9	South wazirstan agency	12/27/1995	763	1050	72.67			0	72.67	200	10.90	64	19.20					Not Eligible, doesn't have the requisite qualification as per advertisement (DAE in the relevant Technology)
21	1800033	506420	YAHYA REHMAN	MUHAMMAD USMAN	17301-4873060-5	PESHAWAR	10/10/1993	842	1050	80.19			0	80.19	200	12.03	53	15.90					Not Eligible, doesn't have the requisite qualification as per advertisement (DAE in the relevant Technology)
22	1800010	501573	FAZLI AMIN KHALIL	INAYAT KHAN KHALIL	17301-2173074-1	PESHAWAR	12/1/1991	700	900	77.78			0	77.78	200	11.67	67	20.10					Not Eligible, doesn't have the requisite qualification as per advertisement (DAE in the relevant Technology)
23	1800016	503240	NAWAB SHAH	ZIARAT KHAN	21407-3799911-3	Mohmand agency	5/11/1993	871	1050	82.95			0	82.95	200	12.44	64	19.20					Not Eligible, doesn't have the requisite qualification as per advertisement (DAE in the relevant Technology)
24	1800028	502391	ASAD ULLAH SAFI	RASOOL KHAN	17101-4419042-7	Mohmand agency	3/24/1999	800	1100	72.73			0	72.73	200	10.91	63	18.90					Not Eligible, doesn't have the requisite qualification as per advertisement (DAE in the relevant Technology)
25	i 1800019	504586	ASIF UR REHMAN	SAEED SARDAR	14203-4125031-5	KARAK	10/25/1995	844	1050	80.38			0	80.38	200	12.06	50	15.00					Not Eligible, doesn't have the requisite qualification as per advertisement (DAE in the relevant Technology)
26	i 1800037	507301	IMITAZ SHEHZAD	SHEHZAD GUL	17301-5665563-5	PESHAWAR	3/28/1987	445	850	52.35			0	52.35	200	7.85	55	16.50					Not Eligible, doesn't have the requisite qualification as per advertisement (DAE in the relevant Technology)

This Merit List has been compiled, from the data received from NTS, academic documents of the candidates, Practical test score received from KP-BTE and interview marks awarded by KP-TEVTA Selection Committee on evaluation sheets.